G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LTD.



Ref. No.: GGD/Sec./2020/4/02

Dated: April 16, 2020

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 505250

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed compliance certificate, for the half year ended on March 31, 2020.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited

Mangesh Joshi Executive Director

DIN: 07244555

Encl: A/a

CIN: L99999MH1938PLC002869

Regd. Office & Factory:

B-211/1, MIDC Butibori Industrial Area,

Kinhi Village, Tah. Hingna,

Dict. Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra

Tel.: (07104) 667300 Fax: (07104) 667302

Website: www.ggdandekar.com

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LTD.



April 09, 2020

To, **BSE** Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code 505250

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on March 31, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., LinkIntime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058).

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely

ForG. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited

For LinkIntime India PrivateLimited

Sd/-Mangesh Joshi **Executive Director** DIN: 07244555

Sd/-Ashok Gupta **Authorized Representative**

CIN: L99999MH1938PLC002869 Regd. Office & Factory:

B-211/1, MIDC Butibori Industrial Area, Kinhi Village, Tah. Hingna,

Dist. Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra

Tel.: (07104) 667300 Fax: (07104) 667302

Website: www.ggdandekar.com